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BlendVET project

Study visit in Slovenia

17" to 215 of April, 2023
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DAY 1: Monday, 17" of April, 2023
Venue: School centre Celje (SLO / ENG Brochure)

08:00

09:15

09:30
10:00
10:20
10:40
11:00

12:45
13:00
14:15
16:00

Departure from the hotel reception

By bus to Celje

Welcome coffee

Introduction to study visit

School centre Celje presentation

Vocational education in Slovenia

Short-cycle higher vocational education in Slovenia
Coffee and snacks

Classrooms visit:

- TV studio and behind the scenes of filmmaking

- Mechatronics, robotics, computing

- VR bee house, humanoid robots, NAO

Departure

Visit at the Old Castle of Celje

Lunch at the Kmetec guesthouse (https://www.gostilna-kmetec.si/)

Departure to Ljubljana
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https://www.sc-celje.si/
https://www.sc-celje.si/brosura-ang/#p=1
https://www.celje.si/en
https://www.celje.si/en/card/old-castle-celje
https://www.gostilna-kmetec.si/
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DAY 2: Tuesday, 18" of April, 2023

Venue: Upper-secondary technical school Koper (SLO)

08:00

09:15
09:30
10:00

11:15

13:00
14:00

14:30
15:30
16:45
17:00

19:30

Departure from the hotel reception

By bus to Koper

Welcome coffee

Upper-secondary technical school Koper presentation
Classrooms visits (welding, mechanical engineering, hairdressing,
plumbing, computing, car mechanic workshop, Tomos pavilion), 2
groups

Workshop: The use of video and digital technologies in
education

Lunch

Walk to the Koper town centre (optional by bus in case of bad
weather)

Guided tour of Koper

Free time for a walk along the coast

Departure by bus to Vina Koper, bus will pick you at Brolo square
Visit to the Vinakoper winery

Dinner at the Kogo restaurant

Departure to Ljubljana
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https://www.sts.si/
https://visitkoper.si/en/
https://www.vinakoper.si/en/
https://kogo.si/en/
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DAY 3: Wednesday, 19" of April, 2023

Venue: School center Novo mesto (SLO / ENG)

08:00

09:10
09:20
09:45
11:15
11:30

13:00

13:30
14:00
15:30
16.30
17:30

Departure from the hotel reception

By bus to Novo mesto

Welcome coffee

School centre Novo mesto presentation
Workshop: Blended learning in practice
Coffee and snacks

Classrooms visit:

- Class RC3 (blended teaching pilot)

- SCIROM makerspace

- Electro-computer class (production of learning material)
Concert: Big band School centre Novo mesto

(https://www.sc-nm.si/big-band/o-big-bandu-scnm)

Departure
Lunch on the Tr8ka gora
Walk between vineyards to the church of St. Mary

Visit to the Colnar winery

Departure to Ljubljana
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https://www.sc-nm.si/
https://www.sc-nm.si/en
https://eng.visitnovomesto.si/
https://www.sc-nm.si/big-band/o-big-bandu-scnm
https://www.colnar.si/

loeland [P[I:I:'

P  REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA Liechtenstein

MINISTRY OF COHESION AND REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Norway grants

Thursday, 20" of April, 2023
Venue: Delavski dom Trbovlje (SLO / ENG)

07:30

08:30
09:00
11:00

12:00

14.00

14.30
16:00
16:30
18:30

Departure from the hotel reception
By bus to Trbovlje
Welcome coffee

TRiii conference

Exhibition: Video and digital learning materials

Coffee and snacks

BlendVET conference: Digital and innovative

- Slovenian digital transformation strategy

- First results of the BlendVET project

- How to develop teachers’ professional digital competence?
Example from Norway

- Blended teaching between technology and pedagogy

Exhibition: Video and digital learning materials

Coffee

Round table

Departure

Dinner at the Trojane guesthouse

Departure to Ljubljana
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https://dd-trbovlje.si/
https://www.visittrbovlje.si/en/znamenitosti/cultural-center-of-trbovlje/
https://www.visittrbovlje.si/en/
https://www.stps-trbovlje.si/category/triii-konferenca/
https://www.gp-trojane.si/indexen.php
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Friday, 215t of April, 2023
Venue: CPI Ljubljana (SLO / ENG)

09:00

09:30

11:15
12:00

Departure from the hotel reception
Transfer to CPI

Project partners meeting

- Study visit evaluation

- Work Plan for the last year of the project
- 3rd project report

Lunch

End of the study visit
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https://cpi.si/
https://cpi.si/en/

loeland [P[I:I:'

.ﬁ REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA Liechtenstein
‘=7  MINISTRY OF COHESION AND REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT Norway grants

Additional information

About Slovenia

About Ljubljana

Accommodation in Ljubljana

B&B Hotel Ljubljana Park
Tabor 9, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
Web

Every day of study visit:
departure from the hotel reception of B&B Hotel Ljubljana Park and

arrival back to the hotel.

Equipment list

- Comfortable clothing (for both indoor and outdoor activities).

- Outdoor / worksite footwear and clothing (especially Tuesday and
Wednesday).

- Don’t forget the umbrella and / or hooded anorak.
The weather in Slovenia in April may be mixed (from summer warmth —
especially by the seaside in Koper for example) — to sudden rain and lower
temperatures (in the mornings). “April weather in Slovenia” can be
unpredictable. Current weather predictions for the week of the study visit are
approximately around 2°C in the mornings and up to 20°C during the days.

- Laptop or tablet.

- Don’t forget: presentation materials (on key or stored somewhere on the

web/cloud/...) for presenting at workshops and at conference.

Contact people / details

Emergency service phone number: 112

Darko Mali, darko.mali@cpi.si, +386 1 5864 218

Mihaela Zveglic“:, mihaela.zveglic@cpi.si; +386 1 5864 235
Maja Zovko Stele, maja.stele@cpi.si; +386 1 5864 278

Tadej Bernik, tadej.bernik@cpi.si; +386 1 5864 211
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https://www.slovenia.info/en
https://www.visitljubljana.com/en/visitors/
https://www.hotel-bb.com/en/hotel/ljubljana-park?utm_source=googlemaps&utm_medium=fichehotel&utm_campaign=SL_ljubljana
mailto:darko.mali@cpi.si
mailto:mihaela.zveglic@cpi.si
mailto:maja.stele@cpi.si
mailto:tadej.bernik@cpi.si

