

BlendVET project

Study visit in Slovenia

17th to 21st of April, 2023





DAY 1: Monday, 17th of April, 2023

Venue: School centre Celje (SLO / ENG Brochure)		
08:00	Departure from the hotel reception	
	By bus to <u>Celje</u>	
09:15	Welcome coffee	
	Introduction to study visit	
09:30	School centre Celje presentation	
10:00	Vocational education in Slovenia	
10:20	Short-cycle higher vocational education in Slovenia	
10:40	Coffee and snacks	
11:00	Classrooms visit:	
	- TV studio and behind the scenes of filmmaking	
	- Mechatronics, robotics, computing	
	- VR bee house, humanoid robots, NAO	
12:45	Departure	
13:00	Visit at the Old Castle of Celje	
14:15	Lunch at the Kmetec guesthouse (https://www.gostilna-kmetec.si/)	
16:00	Departure to Ljubljana	



DAY 2: Tuesday, 18th of April, 2023

r-secondary technical school Koper (<u>SLO</u>)
Departure from the hotel reception
By bus to Koper
Welcome coffee
Upper-secondary technical school Koper presentation
Classrooms visits (welding, mechanical engineering, hairdressing,
plumbing, computing, car mechanic workshop, Tomos pavilion), 2
groups
Workshop: The use of video and digital technologies in
education
Lunch
Walk to the Koper town centre (optional by bus in case of bad
weather)
Guided tour of Koper
Free time for a walk along the coast
Departure by bus to Vina Koper, bus will pick you at Brolo square
Visit to the <u>Vinakoper</u> winery
Dinner at the Kogo restaurant
Departure to Ljubljana





DAY 3: Wednesday, 19th of April, 2023

Venue: School center Novo mesto (<u>SLO</u> / <u>ENG</u>)		
08:00	Departure from the hotel reception	
	By bus to Novo mesto	
09:10	Welcome coffee	
09:20	School centre Novo mesto presentation	
09:45	Workshop: Blended learning in practice	
11:15	Coffee and snacks	
11:30	Classrooms visit:	
	- Class RC3 (blended teaching pilot)	
	- SCiROM makerspace	
	- Electro-computer class (production of learning material)	
13:00	Concert: Big band School centre Novo mesto	
	(https://www.sc-nm.si/big-band/o-big-bandu-scnm)	
13:30	Departure	
14:00	Lunch on the Trška gora	
15:30	Walk between vineyards to the church of St. Mary	
16.30	Visit to the Colnar winery	
17:30	Departure to Ljubljana	





Thursday, 20th of April, 2023

Venue: Delavski dom Trbovlje (<u>SLO</u> / <u>ENG</u>)		
07:30	Departure from the hotel reception	
07.00	By bus to <u>Trbovlje</u>	
08:30	Welcome coffee	
09:00	TRiii conference	
11:00	Exhibition: Video and digital learning materials	
	Coffee and snacks	
12:00	BlendVET conference: Digital and innovative	
	- Slovenian digital transformation strategy	
	- First results of the BlendVET project	
	- How to develop teachers' professional digital competence?	
	Example from Norway	
	- Blended teaching between technology and pedagogy	
14.00	Exhibition: Video and digital learning materials	
	Coffee	
14.30	Round table	
16:00	Departure	
16:30	Dinner at the <u>Trojane guesthouse</u>	
18:30	Departure to Ljubljana	

Friday, 21st of April, 2023

Venue: CF	Pl Ljubljana (<u>SLO</u> / <u>ENG</u>)
09:00	Departure from the hotel reception
	Transfer to CPI
09:30	Project partners meeting
	 Study visit evaluation
	- Work Plan for the last year of the project
	- 3rd project report
11:15	Lunch
12:00	End of the study visit



Additional information

About Slovenia

About Ljubljana

Accommodation in Ljubljana **B&B Hotel Ljubljana Park**Tabor 9, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

<u>Web</u>

Every day of study visit:

departure from the hotel reception of B&B Hotel Ljubljana Park and arrival back to the hotel.

Equipment list

- Comfortable clothing (for both indoor and outdoor activities).
- Outdoor / worksite footwear and clothing (especially Tuesday and Wednesday).
- Don't forget the umbrella and / or hooded anorak.

 The weather in Slovenia in April may be mixed (from summer warmth especially by the seaside in Koper for example) to sudden rain and lower temperatures (in the mornings). "April weather in Slovenia" can be unpredictable. Current weather predictions for the week of the study visit are approximately around 2°C in the mornings and up to 20°C during the days.
- Laptop or tablet.
- Don't forget: presentation materials (on key or stored somewhere on the web/cloud/...) for presenting at workshops and at conference.

Contact people / details

Emergency service phone number: 112

Darko Mali, darko.mali@cpi.si, +386 1 5864 218

Mihaela Žveglič, mihaela.zveglic@cpi.si; +386 1 5864 235

Maja Zovko Stele, maja.stele@cpi.si; +386 1 5864 278

Tadej Bernik, tadej.bernik@cpi.si; +386 1 5864 211